FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 18 AM PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET (((195000006634))) FROM: ANNIS MITCHELL COCKEY EDWARDS & ROEH TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 201 N FRANKLIN ST., STE. 2100 DEPARTMENT OF STATE PO BOX 3433 STATE OF FLORIDA TAMPA FL 33601-409 EAST GAINES STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 CONTACT: KIT RUSSELL PHONE: (813) 229-3321 FAX: (813) 223-9067 FAX: (904) 922-4000 FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. (((n9500006634))) DOCUMENT TYPE: NAME: SRK ENTERPRISES, INC. CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H95000006634 TIME REQUESTED: 09:48:20 DATE REQUESTED: 06/14/1995 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY: MAIL CERTIFIED COPIES: 1 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 075410003506 ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$122.50 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheat when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H9500006634))) ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. ** ENTER SELECTION AND (CR): \$\$soff S ۰... PCA-50 CompuServe 1 -Florida Division of Corporations Access 15 22 $: \mathcal{I}$ 1 Description of Service 2 Enter Service ប៉ 3 HELP DESK: CompuServe Assistance: 800-848-8990 Division of Corporation Access Coordinator: 904-487-6866 Enter choice lbye Thank you for using CompuServel Off at 09:51 EDT 14-Jun-95 Connect time = 0:06Host Name:

00-13-1966 23100

s'

-

t,

ANNIS, MITCHELL, COCKEY, MDWARDS & ROBHN, P.A. One Tampa City Center, Suite 2100 Post Office Box 3433 Tampa, Florida 33601

TELECOPIER COVER LETTER

		DATE:	June	14,	1995
	Secretary of 904-922-4000	State		то: 773	#1
το: 7λχ ∳:				то: Улх	#1
FROM :	Kit Russell			TOT	al pages sent: <u>B</u>
RE:	Articles of 3	Incorporat	ion f	ilin g	a
CLIENT,	/ MATTER #: 53	69-001			
DESCRI	PTION OF DOCUM				

CONCEPTS

Original Documents ____ Will ____ Will Not follow by mail.

If there are any problems during transmission, please call (813) 229-3321 and ask for the telecopy operator.

OUR TELECOPY NUMBER IS (\$13) 223-9067

The information contained in this transmission is attornwy privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity manad above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby motified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, collect, and return the eriginal message to us so the above address vin the US Postal Service. We will reimburse you for postage. Thank you.

H95000006634

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SRX ENTERPRISES, INC.

S

11 문화

РЧ

ន ភ P.03

FILE

 \Box

The undersigned incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida as follows:

ARTICLE I

Name and Address

The name of the Corporation is SRK ENTERPRISES, INC. The mailing and street address of the Corporation is 8048 Perth Drive, Largo, Florida 34643.

ARTICLE II

Term of Existence

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the date of filing of these Articles with the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE III

Purpose

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

Powers

The Corporation shall have the power:

(a) To have perpetual succession by its corporate name.

(b) To sue and be sued, complain, and defend in its corporate name in all actions or proceedings.

(c) To have a corporate seal, which may be altered at pleasure, and to use the same by causing it, or a facsimile Joseph W.N. Rugg, Esq. FBN 335096
P.O. Box 3433, Tampa, FL 33601
H95000006634
(813) 229-3321

H95000006634

thereof, to be impressed, affixed, or in any other manner reproduced.

(d) To purchase, take, receive, lease, or otherwise acquire, own, hold, improve, use, and otherwise deal in and with real or personal property or any interest therein, wherever situated.

(e) To sell, convey, mortgage, pladge, create a security interest in, lease, exchange, transfer, and otherwise dispose of all or any part of its property and assets.

(f) To lend money to and use its credit to assist its officers and employees to the full extent permitted by law.

(g) To purchase, take, receive, subscribe for, or otherwise acquire, own, hold, vote, use, employ, sell, mortgage, lend, pledge, or otherwise dispose of, and otherwise use and deal in and with, shares or other interests in, or obligations of, other domestic or foreign corporations, associations, partnerships or individuals, or direct or indirect obligations of the United States or any other government, state, territory, governmental district, or municipality or of any instrumentality thereof.

(h) To make contracts and guaranties and incur liabilities, borrow money at such rates of interest as the Corporation may determine, issue its notes, bonds, and other obligations, and secure any of its obligations by mortgage or pledge of all or any of its property, franchises, and income.

(i) To lend money for its corporate purposes, invest and reinvest its funds, and take and hold real and personal property as security for the payment of funds so loaned or invested.

2

H95000006634

H95000006634

(j) To conduct its business, carry on its operations, and have offices and exercise the powers granted by the Florida Business Corporation Act within or without the State of Florida.

(k) To elect or appoint officers and agents of the Corporation and define their duties and fix their compensation.

(1) To make and alter bylaws, not inconsistent with these Articles of Incorporation and the laws of this state, for the administration and regulation of the affairs of the Corporation.

(m) To make donations for the public welfare or for charitable, scientific or educational purposes.

(n) To transact any lawful business which the Board of Directors shall find will be in aid of governmental policy.

(c) To pay pansions and establish and carry out pension plans, profit sharing plans, stock bonus plans, stock option plans, retirement plans, benefit plans and other incentive and compensation plans for any or all of its directors, officers, and employees and for any or all of the directors, officers, and employees of its subsidiaries.

(p) To provide insurance for its benefit on the life of any of its directors, officers, or employees, or on the life of any shareholder for the purpose of acquiring at his death shares of its stock owned by the shareholder or by the spouse or children of the shareholder.

(g) To be a promoter, incorporator, general partner, limited partner, member, associate, or manager of any corporation,

H95000006634

r. 05

3

H95000006634

partnership, limited partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise.

and a start of

(r) To have and exercise all powers necessary or convenient to effect its purposes.

ARTICLE V

Capital Stock

The Corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of \$.01 par value common stock, which shall be designated Common Shares.

ARTICLE VI

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 201 North Franklin Street, Suite 2100, Tampa, Florida 33602 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Joseph W.N. Rugg.

ARTICLE VII

Initial Board of Directors

The Corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial directors of the Corporation are:

NameAddressRichard E. Kolleda8048 Perth Drive
Largo, Florida 34643Sherry M. Kolleda8048 Perth Drive
Largo, Florida 34643

H95000006634

4

H95000006634

ARTICLE VIII

Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles are:

Naze

Address

Joseph W.N. Rugg

201 North Franklin Street Suite 2100 Tampa, Florida 33602

ARTICLE IX

Bylaws

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the stockholders of the Corporation.

ARTICLE X

Amendment

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation, this 14th day of June, 1995.

Joseph W.N. RUGG

H95000006634

00-13-1995 23104

H95000006634

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the within-named Corporation, at the place designated herein, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Joseph W.N. Rugg .

Dated: June 14, 1995

\$369-001-0278959.01

FILED 95 JUN 14 PH 5: 25 SECRETANY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

н95000006634



To Who It May Concern:

Enclosed you will find the Articles of Dissolution for SRK Enterprises. Inc. Please send any required correspondence to the above address

Thank You Sherry olleda

Vice-President

800001731838 -03/05/96--01010--009 ******35.00 ******35.00



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

ì/

:

-

Pursuant to section 607.1493, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: <u>SRK</u> ENTER PM Set INC.	
SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: December 31, 1995	
THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.	
Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.	
[The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately of the grant to dissolve:	1
"The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by"]	
Signed this day of, 19, 19	•
Signature MLE Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer)	
RICHAND E KOUSDA (Typed or printed name)	
President (1111e)	